

Reference FOI202223/405

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 18 January 2023

Subject: Clinical imaging equipment

Q1 Data on your Trust's clinical imaging equipment.

Can you please complete the fields in the attached spreadsheet with what you currently hold?

A1 Please see attachment – 405 FOI Response

Trust name:	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital NHS Foundation Trust								
	MES Contract 1	MES Contract 2							
Supplier	Siemens Healthcare.								
Contract Start Date	01/10/2019								
Contract End Date	01/10/2026	4							
Initial Cost	£272,544								
Interest rates (%)	Information not held - the Trust does not routinely collate or hold this information centrally as part of its management or performance data.	No 2nd contract inplace							
Consumables included?	No								
Accessories included?	Yes								
Maintenance included?	Yes								

Asset ID	Local Identifier	Modality (drop-down list)	Manufacturer	Asset name	Equipment detail	No. of devices	ige I	First in Service	Planned replacement date	Replacement schedule (drop-down list)	Ownership structure (drop-down list)	How is the ownership accounted for? (drop-down list)	Capital purchase cost	Maintenance type (drop-down list)	Maintenance provider	Maintenance Service Contract Start Date	Maintenance Service Contract End Date	Maintenance Co
	00275-034-001	Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Cardiac Single Plane	1 1	14	01/01/2009		Decommissioned	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		Supplier provides maintenance - Non Tube Inc				
4805 GB10	14433.08	Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Cardiac Bi-Plane	1	12	01/12/2010		Decommissioned	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		Supplier provides maintenance - Non Tube Inc				
4806 GB10		Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Cardiac Single Plane			01/04/2005		Replacement approved awaiting funds	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		Supplier provides maintenance - Non Tube Inc				
	00275-032-001	Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Cardiac Bi-Plane	1 1	15	01/04/2007		Replacement approved awaiting funds	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		Supplier provides maintenance - Non Tube Inc				
4808 GB10		Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Decommissioned	1 1	16	13/03/2006		Decommissioned	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		External Maintenance				
	DCBRDISK10096	CT	Siemens Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Decommissioned	1 1	10	01/04/2012	01/04/2012	Decommissioned	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	211200	External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc				
4810 GB10		Plain XRay	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Plain X-Ray (DR Static)	1 1	16	13/03/2006	13/03/2006	Not due for replacement	Lease hold	Finance lease		External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01/04/2020	31/03/2023	£ 8,972.41
4811 F4SF		Plain XRay	Konica Minolta	Image_Acquisition	Plain X-Ray (DR Static)	1	4	01/05/2018	01/05/2018	Not due for replacement	Lease hold	Finance lease		No Maintenance / NA		31.10.20	31.12.24	Į.
4812 GB10		Plain XRay	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition		1	16	13/03/2006	13/03/2006	Replacement approved awaiting funds	Lease hold	Finance lease		External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.20	31.03.23	3 £ 8,972.41
4813 RQ65		MRI	Siemens Healthcare	Image_Acquisition		1	10	01/04/2012	01/04/2012	Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.22	31.03.23	3 £ 52,000.0
4814 K524	0.9385	Plain XRay	Carestream Health	Image Acquisition	Plain X-Ray (DR Mobile)	1	8	01/04/2014	01/04/2014	Replacement approved awaiting funds	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	112500	External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.22	31.03.23	3 £ 2,666.6
K524	0.9387	Plain XRay	Carestream Health	Image Acquisition	Plain X-Ray (DR Mobile)	1	8	02/04/2014	02/04/2014	Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	112500	External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.22	31.03.23	3 £ 2,666.6
K524	0.9388	Plain XRay	Carestream Health	Image Acquisition	Plain X-Ray (DR Mobile)	1	8	03/04/2014	03/04/2014	Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.22	31.03.23	3 £ 2,666.6
	0.9389	Plain XRay	Carestream Health	Image Acquisition	Plain X-Ray (DR Mobile)	1	8	04/04/2014	04/04/2014	Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.22	31.03.23	
	04433.18	Dental	Philips Healthcare	Image Acquisition	OPG Machine (Dental)	1	16	13/03/2006	13/03/2006	No plans to replace this asset	Other	Other Owner responsibility		External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.20	31.03.23	3 £ 3,140.3
RQ60	DSIEDUS370	Ultrasound	Siemens Healthcare	Image Acquisition	2D Ultrasound - General	1 1	16	13/03/2006	13/03/2006	Decommissioned	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	39240	Supplier provides maintenance - Non Tube Inc		30.01.22	29.01.23	d d
PULC)1	Fluoroscopy	Philips Healthcare	Image Acquisition	Decommissioned	1 1	16	01/04/2006	01/04/2008	Decommissioned	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	104322	External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc				
GB10	00275-036-001	Fluoroscopy	Philips Healthcare	Image Acquisition	Mobile C-arm - Image Intensifier	1 1	16	01/04/2006	01/04/2006	Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	115996	External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.20	31.03.23	3 £ 6,729.3
FD20	VLAB B	Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image Acquisition	Decommissioned	1 1	15	01/05/2007		Decommissioned	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	64625	External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc				
RQ68	DOPGCROO10026	Plain XRav	Carestream Health	Image Acquisition	Plain X-Ray (CR Static)	1 1	16			Not due for replacement	Lease hold	Finance lease		External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc				
4761	7	AdjunctAsset Accessory	Siemens Healthcare	Injector Accessory	Pressure Injector (MRI)	1 1	10	01/04/2012		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		Supplier provides maintenance		29.08.21	28.08.22	2 3503.00
SNRI	0013216-0415	AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector Accessory	Decommissioned	1	7	01/07/2015	01/07/2015	Decommissioned	Loaned	Other Owner responsibility		Supplier provides maintenance				
M997	162	AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector Accessory	Pressure Injector (MRI)	1 1	10	01/04/2012	01/04/2012	Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		In-House Engineer provides all Maintenance				
M994		AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector Accessory	Pressure Injector (MRI)	1 1	10	01/04/2012		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		In-House Engineer provides all Maintenance				
0064	MR0006030	MRI	Siemens Healthcare	Image Acquisition	Wide Bore 3T	1	3	04/11/2019		Not due for replacement	Managed Equipment Service	MES Contract		Supplier provides maintenance		11/01/1900	11/01/1900	
	341	AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector Accessory	Pressure Injector (MRI)	1	3	04/11/2019		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		Supplier provides maintenance		28.04.22	01/04/2023	F 3.853.0
		,			CT scanner with 64 detector rows or more but less than 256 detector mws with iterative													
	CT00060800		Siemens Healthcare		reconstruction			28/10/2019	0014010044	Not due for replacement		MES Contract				11/01/1900	11/01/1900	
	3870-3718	AdjunctAsset Accessory		Image_Acquisition			3				Managed Equipment Service					11/01/1900	11/01/1900	
	00275-057-001		Other	Injector_Accessory	Pressure Injector (CT)	1	3	28/10/2019		Not due for replacement	Loaned	Other Owner responsibility				11/01/1900	11/01/1900	
		Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Cardiac Single Plane	1	3	18/11/2019		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	17500	Supplier provides maintenance				
CX23		AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector_Accessory	Pressure Injector (MRI)	1	3	01/12/2019		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost						£1,4
A031		Fluoroscopy	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition		1	3	01/12/2019		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		Supplier provides maintenance		01.12.19	30.11.26	£ 29,725.00
	00275-003-006	Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition		1	3	01/11/2019		Not due for replacement	Owned by Other Department	Other Owner responsibility		Supplier provides maintenance				
EP00 5290		AdjunctAsset Accessory AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector_Accessory	Power Injector (Angio)	1	7	01/09/2015		Not due for replacement	Lease hold	Finance lease		Supplier provides maintenance		28.04.22 28.04.22	27.04.23	3 £ 2,500.0
5290 EP00		AdjunctAsset Accessory AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector_Accessory	Power Injector (Angio)	1	12			No plans to replace this asset	Lease hold	Finance lease		Supplier provides maintenance		28.04.22	27.04.23	£ 2,500.0
				Injector_Accessory	Power Injector (Angio)	1		01/09/2015		No plans to replace this asset	Lease hold	Finance lease		Supplier provides maintenance				
5226		AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector_Accessory	Power Injector (Angio)	1 1	15	01/01/2008		Not due for replacement	Lease hold	Finance lease		Supplier provides maintenance		28.04.22	27.04.23	3 £ 2,500.0
5273		AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector_Accessory	Power Injector (Angio)		14	01/01/2009		Not due for replacement	Lease hold	Finance lease		Supplier provides maintenance		28.04.22	27.04.23	3 £ 2,500.0
5325		AdjunctAsset Accessory	Other	Injector_Accessory	Power Injector (Angio)	1		01/01/2012		Not due for replacement	Lease hold	Finance lease		Supplier provides maintenance		28.04.22	27.04.23	3 £ 2,500.0
	04433.19	Fluoroscopy	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Fixed C-arm - Flat Panel Digital Detector	1 1	16	01/03/2006		Due for replacement. Business Case pending	Lease hold	Other Owner responsibility		External Maintenance - Non Tube Inc		01.04.20	31.03.23	3 £ 29,160.
	A1700/6L	Ultrasound	Canon	Image_Acquisition	Ultrasound - General	1	0	31/03/2022		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	75000	Supplier provides maintenance		23/02/2022	23/02/2023	£98,500.00
	00275-058-001	Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Cardiac Single Plane	1	1	01/09/2021		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost						
	0360-0818	Adjunct Asset_Accessory	Siemens Healthcare	Injector_Accessory	Power Injector (CT)	1	1	10/04/2021		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost		Supplier provides maintenance		18.10.21	17.10.24	4 £ 8,562.0
	00275-009-010	Interventional Radiology	Philips Healthcare	Image_Acquisition	Cardiac Bi-Plane	1	1	01/09/2021		Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost						
		ICT	Siemens Healthcare	Image Acquisition	CT scanner with 64 detector rows or more but less than 256 detector rows	1 1	1	10/04/2021	01/04/2031	Not due for replacement	Capital purchase (new)	Capital cost	840000					
7637 1322		Plain XRav			Plain X-Ray (DR Mobile)	1		01/11/2021		Not due for replacement			£50000					